THE DATASHEET OF
MAX8579EUB+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX8576–MAX8579 synchronous PWM buck con-
trollers use a hysteretic voltage-mode control algorithm
to achieve a fast transient response without requiring
loop compensation. The MAX8576/MAX8577 contain an

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
 PART  TEMP RANGE  PIN-PACKAGE
MAX8576EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX®
MAX8577EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX8578EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX8579EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
M
A
X
8
5
7
6
–M
A
X
8
5
7
9
3V to 28V Input, Low-Cost, Hysteretic
Synchronous Step-Down Controllers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN to GND (MAX8576/MAX8577) ...........................-0.3V to +30V
VL to GND (MAX8576/MAX8577).............................-0.3V to +6V
IN to VL (MAX8576/MAX8577) ...............................-0.3V to +30V
VCC to GND (MAX8578/MAX8579) ..........................-0.3V to +6V
SS to GND (MAX8576/MAX8577) ...............-0.3V to (VVL + 0.3)V
SS to GND (MAX8578/MAX8579)...............-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3)V
DL to GND (MAX8576/MAX8577) ...............-0.3V to (VVL + 0.3)V
DL to GND (MAX8578/MAX8579) ..............-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3)V
BST to GND............................................................-0.3V to +36V
BST to LX..................................................................-0.3V to +6V
LX to GND .....................-1V (-2.5V for <50ns Transient) to +30V
DH to LX..................................................-0.3V to +(VBST + 0.3)V
FB to GND ................................................................-0.3V to +6V
EN to GND (MAX8578/MAX8679EUB) .....................-0.3V to +6V
OCSET to GND (MAX8576/MAX8677) ........-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3)V
OCSET to GND (MAX8578/MAX8679) ...................-0.3V to +30V
OCSET to LX (MAX8576/MAX8677) ............-0.6V to (VIN + 0.3)V
OCSET to LX (MAX8578/MAX8679) .......................-0.6V to +30V
DH and DL Continuous Current ............................±250mA RMS
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)